

101938695

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

110983

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Takanari TAKAGAKI TOYODA BOSHOKU CORPORATION 1-BANCHI, 1-CHOME, TOYODA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-PREF., 448-8651 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: December 18, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 18, 2001 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) _____ B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 A. Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 126494__) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: December 31, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2____

MMELLER 00000193 10032091)1 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takanari TAKAGA	KI	_ (5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	(9) TOYODA BOSHOKU CORPORATION					
(10)		(10)	(10) 1-banchi, 1-chome, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-pref., 448-8651 Japan					
		entire i and in substit	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	FILTER AND P	RODUCTION N	ÆTHOD TH	EREOF		
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	nov Dunkut No					
	Application Number							
			ach the undersigned has ate herewith or	(have) executed as	application for	patent in the United State	es of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Decembe</u>	r 18, 2001				
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial	l Number				
	filed applications	filed	December 31, 2	001		#41.		
Assigned provision reexamination said assigned and his		btaining exist to execute the top erform the stop erform the states wrizes and reassignee, and will ad legal repoy grants the order to	widence and going forware all papers and docume Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts we patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissions Assignee of the entire is in the execute, any agreementatives. The firm of OLIFF & BEI comply with the rules of	and with such interfents and perform an Property or similar which may be neces user of Patents to issuinterest, and covenaments in conflict harmone. FLC the pf the United States	erence. y act which may agreements. sary to obtain, the any and all L ints that he has t erewith, and ag ower to insert o Patent and Train	be necessary in connection by reinaintain or confirm by reinetters Patents of the United full right to convey the entires that this assignment in this assignment any furthermark Office for recordate	on with claims or ssue or d States resulting re interest herein s binding on him her identification	
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by th	e undersigned on the o	iate(s) opposite th	e maersignea P	Telesahi	(SEAL)	
Date	December 18, 20	001	Inventor Sig	-		Fakagaki	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Sig					
Date			Inventor Si					
Date								
Date			Inventor Si					
Date			Inventor Si					
Date			Inventor Si				<u> </u>	
Date			Inventor Si	ignature				
neithei	This assignment should p	referably t	be signed before: (a) a N	130 35 Br		(b) a U.S. Consul if outsic		
Date	December 18, 2			Witness 9	tiroshu	Royama		
Date						•		
Date								

PATENT REEL: 12423 FRAME: 0651